S. No. Items Quantity 

1. Flow Battery with MJPPT including ABB Charger system and inverter 02 Sets 

2. Pole mounted Solar Panel with Structure 01 Set 

The tenderer shall be required to submit the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) for an amount of Rs. 66,000.00 

(Sixty Six Thousand)  by way of demand drafts/banker’s cheque/FDRs which is refundable and a non-

refundable Tender Fees for an amount of Rs. 236-(Two hundred Thirty Six only) (Tender Fees Rs.200/- 

and GST Rs.36/-) by way of demand drafts/banker’s cheque only. The demand drafts (validity of DD should 

be at least 45 days beyond final bid) for Tender Fee (with Mandatory informationAnnexure-I) must be 

enclosed in the envelope containing the bid documents, super-scribed with tender number, due date of

[...]

accept or reject any or all tenders, wholly or partly or close the tender without assigning any reason 

whatsoever. 

20. The Bidder  shall  be  required  to  submit the amount of Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) as mentioned in 

the notice inviting tender above and  a non-refundable Tender Fee for an amount of Rs 236/- (Rupees two 

hundred thirty six only)  by  way  of demand drafts/banker’s cheque or through NEFT/RTGS in Savings 

Bank Account No.000300009201 in the name of DAYALBAGH EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTE at 

Radhasoami Urban Cooperative Bank Ltd. at Dayalbagh, IFSC Code- IBKL0080RUC.The Demand